PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4824735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOSSIL GROUP, INC.	01/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	1525 WEST W.T. HARRIS BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	MAC D1109-019	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9575466
Application Number:	15408624
Patent Number:	9681711
Patent Number:	9639058
Patent Number:	9693608
Patent Number:	D717674
Patent Number:	D739776
Patent Number:	D739284
Patent Number:	D739775
Patent Number:	D739777
Patent Number:	D739778
Patent Number:	D740706
Patent Number:	D779988
Application Number:	29590700
Application Number:	61837254
Patent Number:	9596560
Application Number:	61857016
Patent Number:	9474956
Application Number:	15272020

PATENT REEL: 045335 FRAME: 0125

504778006

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62063137	
Application Number:	14881677	
Patent Number:	D743819	
Patent Number:	D770314	
Patent Number:	D761676	
Patent Number:	D761139	
Application Number:	29578490	
Application Number:	29578493	
Application Number:	62138215	
Application Number:	15081096	
Application Number:	62180428	
Application Number:	15184047	
Application Number:	29513576	
Application Number:	29541086	
Application Number:	29602401	
Application Number:	29541088	
Application Number:	29541090	
Application Number:	29622037	
Application Number:	62235467	
Application Number:	15280210	
Application Number:	62235526	
Application Number:	15281501	
Application Number:	62235469	
Application Number:	15281499	
Application Number:	62235472	
Application Number:	15281674	
Application Number:	29550472	
Application Number:	29611292	
Application Number:	29550537	
Application Number:	29597577	
Application Number:	62516763	
Patent Number:	D490008	
Patent Number:	D494556	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mgibson@reedsmith.com, mkliniewski@reedsmith.com,

PATENT

ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW S. GIBSON

Address Line 1: 811 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR, REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 845566.60255

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW S. GIBSON

SIGNATURE: /Matthew S. Gibson/

DATE SIGNED: 02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Grant for patents#page1.tif

source=Grant for patents#page2.tif

source=Grant for patents#page3.tif

source=Grant for patents#page4.tif

source=Grant for patents#page5.tif

source=Grant for patents#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 045335 FRAME: 0127

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of January 29, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement dated as of January 29, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among Fossil Group, Inc. (formerly Fossil, Inc.) ("Grantor") (as identified on the signature pages hereto), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as identified on the signature pages hereto) for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

FOSSIL GROUP, INC. 901 S. Central Expressway Richardson, Texas 75080

Jurisdiction of Formation of Grantor: Delaware

Name:

Name:

7.66.3m

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard

MAC D1109-019

Charlotte, North Carolina 28262

845566.60255 US_ACTIVE-137683988

SCHEDULE A Patents

***************************************	Patents Patents				
Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Owner		
SENSOR-ENABLED	14/946,639	9575466	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
FASHION TIMEPIECE					
SENSOR-ENABLED	15/408,624		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
FASHION TIMEPIECE	second or metalection				
ADJUSTABLE BRACELET	14/724.463	9681711	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
TIMEPIECE WITH	15/073,267	9639058	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
MOVABLE CASE			,		
LINK ADJUSTMENT	15/372,105	9693608	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
MECHANISM					
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/461,314	D717,674	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
DEVICE		1			
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/504,667	D739,776	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
DEVICE	231304,001	D133,770	rossic arour, nre.		
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/504,670	D739,284	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
DEVICE	22/204,070	2/107,204	i Oboil GROUF, INC.		
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/504,665	D739,775	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
DEVICE	201000	D155,115	rossie okoor, nec		
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/504,714	D739,777	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
DEVICE	201004,114	19139,111	10351E GROOT, INC.		
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/517,443	D739,778	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
DEVICE	AMERICA FOR THE	10/32,770	rossil okoor, inc.		
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/517,446	D740,706	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
DEVICE	2010115770	D/40,700	TOSSIL GROOT, INC.		
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/538,738	D779,988	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
DEVICE	201220,120	12772,200	rossil oxoor, me.		
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/590,700		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
DEVICE	<i>M21W2W311W</i>		1.005th GROOT, five.		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS	61/837,254		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
FOR DATA TRANSFER	~		a construction,		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS	14/309,195	9,596,560	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
FOR DATA TRANSFER	1 11000,100	9,590,500	1 22200 2000 21, 1110,		
METHODS AND SYSTEMS	61/857,016		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
FOR DISPLAYING	51/05/19010		TOSSIE GROCI, III.O.		
REPRESENTATIONS OF					
FACIAL EXPRESSIONS					
AND ACTIVITY					
INDICATORS ON DEVICES					
METHODS AND SYSTEMS	14/336,064	9,474,956	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
FOR DISPLAYING		.,,,,,,			
REPRESENTATIONS OF					
FACIAL EXPRESSIONS					
AND ACTIVITY					
INDICATORS ON DEVICES		•			
METHODS AND SYSTEMS	15/272,020		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.		
FOR DISPLAYING					
REPRESENTATIONS OF					

FACIAL EXPRESSIONS			
AND ACTIVITY			
INDICATORS ON DEVICES			
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND	62/063,137	***************************************	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS FOR DYNAMIC	•••••		
CONTROL			
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND	14/881,677		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS FOR DYNAMIC			
CONTROL			
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/512,056	D743,819	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
DEVICE		3000 3000	
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/542,007	D770,314	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
DEVICE	:* ::	33 / 35 % /	proceed to these — sections Tensor visiting these
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/542,008	D761,676	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
DEVICE	*		
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/542,010	D761,139	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
DEVICE	,		,
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/578,490		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
DEVICE			
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/578,493		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
DEVICE	25/27 Cg 173		
APPARATUSES,	62/138,215		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS, AND SYSTEMS	Carried Gianes		
FOR MEASURING FLUID			
PRESSURE VARIATION IN			
AN INSOLE	#		
APPARATUSES,	15/081,096		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS, AND SYSTEMS	101001,020		10001201001, 1110.
FOR MEASURING FLUID			
PRESSURE VARIATION IN			
AN INSOLE			
APPARATUSES,	62/180,428		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS, AND SYSTEMS	Y 2 3 3 3 3 3 3		* **********************************
FOR MEASURING INSOLE			
DEFORMATION			
APPARATUSES,	15/184,047	***************************************	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS, AND SYSTEMS			
FOR MEASURING INSOLE			
DEFORMATION	}		
LIGHT BULB	29/513,576		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/541,086		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
DEVICE	యుయుయ కుమావియా కోండో		Contract Contract
ACTIVITY MONITORING	29/602,401	***************************************	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
DEVICE			
CLASP	29/541,088	·	FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
WRIST BAND	29/541,090		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
WRIST BAND	29/622,037		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
SYSTEMS, DEVICES AND	62/235,467		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS OF USING A	ಅನು ಮರ್ಯಕ್ಷಣಗಳ 1:		rooms ordered and
CONDUCTIVE CASING			
VOLUMO LI VIL OFFINIO		:- 	

FOR A BATTERY	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
CONTACT			
SYSTEMS, DEVICES AND	15/280,210		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS OF USING A			
CONDUCTIVE HOUSING			
FOR A BATTERY			
CONTACT			
METHODS AND	62/235,526		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
APPARATUSES FOR			
SIMULATANEOUSLY			
EXCHANGING MESSAGES			
BETWEEN A LOW-			
ENERGY RADIO DEVICE			
AND MULTIPLE CENTRAL			
DEVICES			
METHODS AND	15/281,501		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
APPARATUSES FOR			
SIMULATANEOUSLY		•	
EXCHANGING MESSAGES			
BETWEEN A LOW-			
ENERGY RADIO DEVICE		•	
AND MULTIPLE CENTRAL			
DEVICES			
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND	62/235,469		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS OF		Ì	
MULTIPLEXED USE OF A			
CONDUCTIVE CASING			
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND	15/281,499		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS OF			
MULTIPLEXED OF A			
CONDUCTIVE HOUSING			
SYSTEMS, DEVICES AND	62/235,472		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS OF DETECTION			
OF USER INPUT			
SYSTEMS, DEVICES AND	15/281,674		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS OF DETECTION			
OF USER INPUT			
FITNESS MONITOR	29/550,472		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
FITNESS MONITOR	29/611,292		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
IN-EAR HEADPHONES	29/550,537		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
STATUS INDICATOR	29/597,577		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
SYSTEMS, DEVICES AND	62/516,763		FOSSIL GROUP, INC.
METHODS FOR			
ELECTRICAL AND/OR			
ELECTRONIC			
INTERCONNECTION			
TIMEPIECE	29/166,543	D490,008	FOSSIL, INC.
COMBINED PHONE	29/156,472	D494,556	FOSSIL, INC.
MODULE		710 710 10 2000 0000	
AND PHONE CARRIAGE			***************************************

Notice of Grant of Patent Security Interest - Schedule A

845566.60255 US_ACTIVE-137683988.2

PATENT